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CANA Zone IV SwimmingChampionship-Angola 2023
Luanda, 3 - 6/5/2023

1 - Morning Session - 3 May 2023 03/05/2023 - 9:30

Event 1 Girls, 800m Freestyle 14 years and younger
03/05/2023 - 9:30 Results
RECORD 9:32.31 COETZEE, Lise RSA 16/02/2019

Rank Age Time

1. NAUKOSHO, Ainoa 12 NAM 10:34.66 10:10.10 18,00
100m: 1:11.93 1:11.93 300m: 3:45.17 1:17.18 500m: 6:20.07 1:18.03 700m: 8:56.31 1:17.79
200m: 2:27.99 1:16.06 400m: 5:02.04 1:16.87 600m: 7:38.52 1:18.45 800m: 10:10.10 1:13.79

2. SANTO, Rhanya 13 ANG 10:39.36 10:25.55 16,00
100m: 1:10.45 1:10.45 300m: 3:45.40 1:18.32 500m: 6:27.11 1:21.61 700m: 9:09.09 1:20.34
200m: 2:27.08 1:16.63 400m: 5:05.50 1:20.10 600m: 7:48.75 1:21.64 800m: 10:25.55 1:16.46

3. AH CHIP, CHLOE 14 MRI 10:34.43 10:31.25 14,00
100m: 1:15.26 1:15.26 300m: 3:53.39 1:19.04 500m: 6:33.08 1:20.05 700m: 9:13.10 1:19.67
200m: 2:34.35 1:19.09 400m: 5:13.03 1:19.64 600m: 7:53.43 1:20.35 800m: 10:31.25 1:18.15

4. MPFUMO, Marta C 13 MOZ 11:11.20 10:56.82 12,00
100m: 1:12.26 1:12.26 300m: 3:56.16 1:23.71 500m: 6:44.99 1:24.81 700m: 9:34.78 1:24.43
200m: 2:32.45 1:20.19 400m: 5:20.18 1:24.02 600m: 8:10.35 1:25.36 800m: 10:56.82 1:22.04

5. TOME, Zuri R 13 MOZ 11:38.95 10:57.52 11,00
100m: 1:15.73 1:15.73 300m: 4:02.88 1:25.69 500m: 6:51.84 1:24.07 700m: 9:39.60 1:23.60
200m: 2:37.19 1:21.46 400m: 5:27.77 1:24.89 600m: 8:16.00 1:24.16 800m: 10:57.52 1:17.92

6. GEYSER, Mikayla 14 NAM 11:17.50 10:59.93 10,00
100m: 1:15.29 1:15.29 300m: 4:00.08 1:22.89 500m: 6:49.79 1:25.44 700m: 9:40.20 1:25.27
200m: 2:37.19 1:21.90 400m: 5:24.35 1:24.27 600m: 8:14.93 1:25.14 800m: 10:59.93 1:19.73

7. KESIILWE, Kutlo L 13 BOT 11:18.71 11:21.64 9,00
100m: 1:15.46 1:15.46 300m: 4:04.84 1:25.96 500m: 7:00.62 1:28.99 700m: 9:57.09 1:27.82
200m: 2:38.88 1:23.42 400m: 5:31.63 1:26.79 600m: 8:29.27 1:28.65 800m: 11:21.64 1:24.55

8. MUTIE, Muela 12 BOT 11:54.52 11:43.72 8,00
100m: 1:17.84 1:17.84 300m: 4:13.31 1:30.14 500m: 7:13.63 1:30.11 700m: 10:16.15 1:30.48
200m: 2:43.17 1:25.33 400m: 5:43.52 1:30.21 600m: 8:45.67 1:32.04 800m: 11:43.72 1:27.57

9. MBEWE, Winnie M 13 ZAM 12:17.93 12:02.11 7,00
100m: 1:21.32 1:21.32 300m: 4:22.61 1:31.69 500m: 7:28.41 1:33.50 700m: 10:33.35 1:32.91
200m: 2:50.92 1:29.60 400m: 5:54.91 1:32.30 600m: 9:00.44 1:32.03 800m: 12:02.11 1:28.76

10. DESAI, Ayanna M 12 ZAM 12:18.82 12:23.23 6,00
100m: 1:22.46 1:22.46 300m: 4:28.31 1:34.18 500m: 7:39.30 1:35.66 700m: 10:51.13 1:35.90
200m: 2:54.13 1:31.67 400m: 6:03.64 1:35.33 600m: 9:15.23 1:35.93 800m: 12:23.23 1:32.10

11. JANOTA, Nelma 13 ANG 12:42.71 12:25.80 5,00
100m: 1:23.42 1:23.42 300m: 4:30.75 1:35.15 500m: 7:40.88 1:34.58 700m: 10:55.17 1:36.85
200m: 2:55.60 1:32.18 400m: 6:06.30 1:35.55 600m: 9:18.32 1:37.44 800m: 12:25.80 1:30.63

Event 2 Boys, 800m Freestyle 14 years and younger
03/05/2023 - 9:55 Results
RECORD 9:28.58 PILLAY, Leshen A RSA 16/02/2019

Rank Age Time
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CANA Zone IV SwimmingChampionship-Angola 2023
Luanda, 3 - 6/5/2023

Event 2, Boys, 800m Freestyle

1. NAKHUDA, ALYOSHA 14 MRI 9:38.84 9:39.27 18,00
100m: 1:05.85 1:05.85 300m: 3:30.59 1:13.42 500m: 5:58.72 1:13.99 700m: 8:28.31 1:14.83
200m: 2:17.17 1:11.32 400m: 4:44.73 1:14.14 600m: 7:13.48 1:14.76 800m: 9:39.27 1:10.96

2. MULENGA, Joshua 14 ZAM 10:57.06 10:07.06 16,00
100m: 1:07.92 1:07.92 300m: 3:37.29 1:16.55 500m: 6:13.96 1:18.68 700m: 8:51.25 1:18.28
200m: 2:20.74 1:12.82 400m: 4:55.28 1:17.99 600m: 7:32.97 1:19.01 800m: 10:07.06 1:15.81

3. DESAI, Aaryan S 14 ZAM 10:48.70 10:17.87 14,00
100m: 1:10.12 1:10.12 300m: 3:46.20 1:18.80 500m: 6:26.74 1:20.48 700m: 9:01.60 1:19.41
200m: 2:27.40 1:17.28 400m: 5:06.26 1:20.06 600m: 7:42.19 1:15.45 800m: 10:17.87 1:16.27

4. SOUSA, Guilherme 14 ANG 11:22.24 10:32.55 12,00
100m: 1:09.14 1:09.14 300m: 3:46.05 1:19.02 500m: 6:30.79 1:22.92 700m: 9:19.21 1:24.82
200m: 2:27.03 1:17.89 400m: 5:07.87 1:21.82 600m: 7:54.39 1:23.60 800m: 10:32.55 1:13.34

5. DOS SANTOS, Abdul R 14 MOZ 10:17.42 10:34.15 11,00
100m: 1:10.45 1:10.45 300m: 3:42.73 1:16.93 500m: 6:23.91 1:22.07 700m: 9:12.80 1:25.16
200m: 2:25.80 1:15.35 400m: 5:01.84 1:19.11 600m: 7:47.64 1:23.73 800m: 10:34.15 1:21.35

6. JAMES, Abongile M 14 RSA 11:28.22 10:41.43 10,00
100m: 1:09.75 1:09.75 300m: 3:51.46 1:22.50 500m: 6:39.81 1:24.18 700m: 9:25.05 1:22.37
200m: 2:28.96 1:19.21 400m: 5:15.63 1:24.17 600m: 8:02.68 1:22.87 800m: 10:41.43 1:16.38

7. MENETE, Lazaro H 13 MOZ 11:32.95 10:44.92 9,00
100m: 1:09.97 1:09.97 300m: 3:51.88 1:22.34 500m: 6:38.80 1:23.11 700m: 9:25.98 1:21.63
200m: 2:29.54 1:19.57 400m: 5:15.69 1:23.81 600m: 8:04.35 1:25.55 800m: 10:44.92 1:18.94

8. MANUEL, Silverio 14 ANG 11:03.62 10:50.25 8,00
100m: 1:10.75 1:10.75 300m: 3:50.11 1:20.69 500m: 6:36.25 1:23.52 700m: 9:26.08 1:25.26
200m: 2:29.42 1:18.67 400m: 5:12.73 1:22.62 600m: 8:00.82 1:24.57 800m: 10:50.25 1:24.17

9. MAKWENDA, JEREMIAH T 13 MAW 11:53.98 11:25.32 7,00
100m: 1:17.39 1:17.39 300m: 4:07.72 1:25.14 500m: 7:01.76 1:31.96 700m: 10:03.80 1:30.89
200m: 2:42.58 1:25.19 400m: 5:29.80 1:22.08 600m: 8:32.91 1:31.15 800m: 11:25.32 1:21.52

10. CAPLE, Preston 13 BOT 11:28.02 11:32.87 6,00
100m: 1:12.99 1:12.99 300m: 4:05.31 1:27.64 500m: 7:06.24 1:30.97 700m: 10:08.80 1:31.07
200m: 2:37.67 1:24.68 400m: 5:35.27 1:29.96 600m: 8:37.73 1:31.49 800m: 11:32.87 1:24.07

Event 3 Women, 800m Freestyle 15 - 29 years
03/05/2023 - 10:20 Results
RECORD 9:35.85 MUNDELL, Christin RSA 16/02/2017

Rank Age Time

1. RIGBY, Hannah P 15 RSA 9:49.13 9:55.65 18,00
100m: 1:09.92 1:09.92 300m: 3:40.91 1:15.48 500m: 6:10.21 1:14.05 700m: 8:41.04 1:15.81
200m: 2:25.43 1:15.51 400m: 4:56.16 1:15.25 600m: 7:25.23 1:15.02 800m: 9:55.65 1:14.61

2. PIO, Teegan 17 RSA 9:56.52 10:06.40 16,00
100m: 1:10.29 1:10.29 300m: 3:43.37 1:16.63 500m: 6:16.47 1:16.49 700m: 8:51.19 1:17.11
200m: 2:26.74 1:16.45 400m: 4:59.98 1:16.61 600m: 7:34.08 1:17.61 800m: 10:06.40 1:15.21

3. SANTO, Rafaela 18 ANG 10:33.73 10:15.21 14,00
100m: 1:11.21 1:11.21 300m: 3:44.81 1:17.45 500m: 6:20.98 1:18.14 700m: 8:58.83 1:18.82
200m: 2:27.36 1:16.15 400m: 5:02.84 1:18.03 600m: 7:40.01 1:19.03 800m: 10:15.21 1:16.38

4. HUMPHREY, Jessica 15 NAM 10:23.74 10:20.36 12,00
100m: 1:11.86 1:11.86 300m: 3:48.42 1:18.89 500m: 6:27.29 1:20.14 700m: 9:04.82 1:18.38
200m: 2:29.53 1:17.67 400m: 5:07.15 1:18.73 600m: 7:46.44 1:19.15 800m: 10:20.36 1:15.54

5. VIEIRA, Alexia 15 ANG 10:11.03 10:29.05 11,00
100m: 1:12.76 1:12.76 300m: 3:51.56 1:19.72 500m: 6:31.01 1:19.99 700m: 9:12.72 1:20.68
200m: 2:31.84 1:19.08 400m: 5:11.02 1:19.46 600m: 7:52.04 1:21.03 800m: 10:29.05 1:16.33
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CANA Zone IV SwimmingChampionship-Angola 2023
Luanda, 3 - 6/5/2023

Event 3, Women, 800m Freestyle, 15 - 29 years

Rank Age Time

6. KINNAIRD, Levette B 16 NAM 10:28.09 10:36.79 10,00
100m: 1:12.93 1:12.93 300m: 3:53.44 1:21.11 500m: 6:35.59 1:21.03 700m: 9:18.72 1:21.63
200m: 2:32.33 1:19.40 400m: 5:14.56 1:21.12 600m: 7:57.09 1:21.50 800m: 10:36.79 1:18.07

7. FERNANDES, Sophie M 16 MOZ 11:33.91 10:44.95 9,00
100m: 1:12.67 1:12.67 300m: 3:53.98 1:21.52 500m: 6:40.40 1:23.54 700m: 9:28.57 1:23.98
200m: 2:32.46 1:19.79 400m: 5:16.86 1:22.88 600m: 8:04.59 1:24.19 800m: 10:44.95 1:16.38

8. HOY, Hayley 15 SWZ 11:03.16 11:09.32 8,00
100m: 1:14.76 1:14.76 300m: 4:02.12 1:24.90 500m: 6:53.92 1:25.99 700m: 9:47.28 1:26.61
200m: 2:37.22 1:22.46 400m: 5:27.93 1:25.81 600m: 8:20.67 1:26.75 800m: 11:09.32 1:22.04

9. DOMINGUES, Ana Beatriz F 15 MOZ 11:18.39 11:11.67 7,00
100m: 1:15.65 1:15.65 300m: 4:02.92 1:24.58 500m: 6:55.47 1:26.61 700m: 9:48.49 1:26.19
200m: 2:38.34 1:22.69 400m: 5:28.86 1:25.94 600m: 8:22.30 1:26.83 800m: 11:11.67 1:23.18

Event 4 Men, 800m Freestyle 15 - 29 years
03/05/2023 - 10:45 Results
RECORD 8:34.68 PEDRO, PINOTES ANG 20/04/2016

Rank Age Time

1. DURAND, Oliver B 15 NAM 9:06.48 8:45.89 18,00
100m: 59.95 59.95 300m: 3:12.61 1:06.84 500m: 5:29.03 1:07.81 700m: 7:41.83 1:04.94
200m: 2:05.77 1:05.82 400m: 4:21.22 1:08.61 600m: 6:36.89 1:07.86 800m: 8:45.89 1:04.06

2. MASCARENHAS, Henrique 21 ANG 8:54.15 8:58.34 16,00
100m: 1:02.93 1:02.93 300m: 3:17.97 1:07.70 500m: 5:32.66 1:06.86 700m: 7:49.74 1:08.87
200m: 2:10.27 1:07.34 400m: 4:25.80 1:07.83 600m: 6:40.87 1:08.21 800m: 8:58.34 1:08.60

3. ESSLINGER, Nico 17 NAM 9:21.20 9:04.03 14,00
100m: 1:03.39 1:03.39 300m: 3:20.45 1:08.83 500m: 5:38.99 1:08.93 700m: 7:57.71 1:09.09
200m: 2:11.62 1:08.23 400m: 4:30.06 1:09.61 600m: 6:48.62 1:09.63 800m: 9:04.03 1:06.32

4. FAFTINE, Kaio d 17 MOZ 9:31.33 9:08.82 12,00
100m: 1:05.04 1:05.04 300m: 3:23.76 1:08.69 500m: 5:44.35 1:10.38 700m: 8:03.77 1:09.65
200m: 2:15.07 1:10.03 400m: 4:33.97 1:10.21 600m: 6:54.12 1:09.77 800m: 9:08.82 1:05.05

5. TIN WAN YUEN, MATTEO 16 MRI 9:25.00 9:26.02 11,00
100m: 1:04.39 1:04.39 300m: 3:25.74 1:11.50 500m: 5:50.85 1:12.93 700m: 8:17.24 1:13.17
200m: 2:14.24 1:09.85 400m: 4:37.92 1:12.18 600m: 7:04.07 1:13.22 800m: 9:26.02 1:08.78

6. BEUKES, Wade 16 RSA 9:12.87 9:27.76 10,00
100m: 1:06.22 1:06.22 300m: 3:28.14 1:11.68 500m: 5:52.73 1:12.48 700m: 8:17.92 1:12.91
200m: 2:16.46 1:10.24 400m: 4:40.25 1:12.11 600m: 7:05.01 1:12.28 800m: 9:27.76 1:09.84

7. KHONAT, Rayhan 15 BOT 9:52.74 9:43.62 9,00
100m: 1:05.94 1:05.94 300m: 3:30.37 1:12.74 500m: 5:59.16 1:14.73 700m: 8:30.40 1:16.33
200m: 2:17.63 1:11.69 400m: 4:44.43 1:14.06 600m: 7:14.07 1:14.91 800m: 9:43.62 1:13.22

8. DUARTE, Joao 21 ANG 9:44.84 9:48.33 8,00
100m: 1:05.96 1:05.96 300m: 3:32.12 1:13.87 500m: 6:02.33 1:15.24 700m: 8:34.13 1:15.79
200m: 2:18.25 1:12.29 400m: 4:47.09 1:14.97 600m: 7:18.34 1:16.01 800m: 9:48.33 1:14.20

9. FERREIRA, Bruno R 15 MOZ 10:04.05 10:00.42 7,00
100m: 1:08.30 1:08.30 300m: 3:39.38 1:16.49 500m: 6:12.74 1:16.94 700m: 8:46.98 1:17.11
200m: 2:22.89 1:14.59 400m: 4:55.80 1:16.42 600m: 7:29.87 1:17.13 800m: 10:00.42 1:13.44

10. COONEY, Zoah 15 ZAM 10:39.00 10:14.15 6,00
100m: 1:10.15 1:10.15 300m: 3:45.37 1:18.46 500m: 6:22.81 1:18.52 700m: 8:58.27 1:16.26
200m: 2:26.91 1:16.76 400m: 5:04.29 1:18.92 600m: 7:42.01 1:19.20 800m: 10:14.15 1:15.88

11. MOTHIBATSELA, Ntsika 15 BOT 10:54.70 10:16.76 5,00
100m: 1:11.53 1:11.53 300m: 3:46.26 1:18.10 500m: 6:25.56 1:19.73 700m: 9:03.93 1:17.98
200m: 2:28.16 1:16.63 400m: 5:05.83 1:19.57 600m: 7:45.95 1:20.39 800m: 10:16.76 1:12.83
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CANA Zone IV SwimmingChampionship-Angola 2023
Luanda, 3 - 6/5/2023

Event 4, Men, 800m Freestyle

EXH CATARINO, Francisco 24 ANG EXH 11:39.91 -
100m: 1:16.79 1:16.79 300m: 4:12.49 1:29.21 500m: 7:12.25 1:29.28 700m: 10:11.39 1:30.06
200m: 2:43.28 1:26.49 400m: 5:42.97 1:30.48 600m: 8:41.33 1:29.08 800m: 11:39.91 1:28.52

Event 201 Women, 800m Freestyle 30 years and older
03/05/2023 - 11:05 Results

Rank Age Time

Event 202 Men, 800m Freestyle 30 years and older
03/05/2023 - 11:05 Results

Rank Age Time

2 - Afternoon Session - 3 May 2023 03/05/2023 - 16:00

Event 5 Girls, 50m Breaststroke 11 - 12 years
03/05/2023 - 16:00 Results

RECORD 35.80 KOK SHUN, Alicia MRI 16/02/2017

Rank Age Time

1. MBANGA, Zara M 11 UGA 36.87 36.70 18,00
2. MITI, Sibongile 12 ZAM 37.60 37.30 16,00
3. MATYAYI, Roselinda 12 NAM 40.61 40.42 14,00
4. TINO, Alicia 11 UGA 41.56 41.13 12,00
5. SANTOS, Kaila 11 ANG 44.40 41.79 11,00
6. MASSINGUE, Estela B 11 MOZ 42.33 42.07 10,00
7. NAUKOSHO, Ainoa 12 NAM 42.97 42.38 9,00
8. DESAI, Ayanna M 12 ZAM 42.05 42.59 8,00
9. LOBO, Liah C 12 MOZ 44.15 42.67 7,00

10. KANJADZA, DANIELLE 12 MAW 44.86 42.81 6,00
11. MUTIE, Muela 12 BOT 44.61 43.65 5,00
12. MOREBODI, Maeva 11 BOT 46.36 43.73 4,00
13. CHIRWA, Jessie L 12 MAW 47.69 44.30 3,00
14. VUNGE, Chelsea 12 ANG 47.20 44.73 2,00
15. MC NAMARA, Kendra 11 SWZ 48.15 46.01 1,00
16. WILSCH, Danika 12 SWZ 56.67 52.62 -

EXH KATEMBULA, Maria Santos 10 ANG 1:11.69 1:05.06 -
EXH Swimmer
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CANA Zone IV SwimmingChampionship-Angola 2023
Luanda, 3 - 6/5/2023

Event 6 Boys, 50m Breaststroke 11 - 12 years
03/05/2023 - 16:05 Results

RECORD 34.37 BURGER, Mikah K NAM 16/02/2017

Rank Age Time

1. FRASER, Luca 12 SWZ 33.98 33.95 18,00
2. GUIMARAES, Santiago 12 ANG 39.76 37.99 16,00
3. BAKWENA, Leruo J 11 BOT 39.51 38.85 14,00
4. KAUMBA, O'jay W 12 ZAM 42.71 40.80 12,00
5. CHONGWE, IAN 12 MAW 42.40 42.62 11,00
6. MASSIH, Kyle A 12 MOZ 43.43 43.70 10,00
7. HEKANDJO, Kabelo A 12 NAM 47.70 44.47 9,00
8. CHILISA, Jerone 12 BOT 45.48 44.75 8,00
9. DODE, Davi 12 ANG 47.84 45.90 7,00

Event 7 Girls, 50m Breaststroke 13 - 14 years
03/05/2023 - 16:10 Results
RECORD 34.48 BROMBACHER, Paige F RSA 16/02/2017

Rank Age Time

1. SALESHANDO, Melodi 13 BOT 38.06 36.47 18,00
2. CHANG, Yun-suh 14 BOT 37.59 36.75 16,00
3. DUBE, Caitlyn 14 RSA 37.53 36.79 14,00
4. JURADO, Stephanie 14 ANG 39.37 37.79 12,00
5. NTSIE, Tshenolo 14 RSA 37.62 38.07 11,00
6. ALBINO, Nemzi L 13 MOZ 39.99 39.38 10,00
7. CLEMENTE, Ines 14 ANG 40.04 42.14 9,00
8. MBEWE, Winnie M 13 ZAM 42.29 42.62 8,00
9. NZENGO, RHINNAH 14 MAW 43.02 43.96 7,00

10. KAWESHA, Inutu 13 ZAM 44.46 43.99 6,00

EXH VONGO, Kenenise 13 ANG EXH 41.25 -
EXH PEDRO, Beatriz 13 ANG EXH 42.28 -

Event 8 Boys, 50m Breaststroke 13 - 14 years
03/05/2023 - 16:10 Results
RECORD 31.49 WERRETT ZIM, Cory 16/02/2019

Rank Age Time

1. COHEN, Mason E 13 MOZ 34.53 33.61 18,00
2. KINNAIRD, Liam 14 NAM 34.75 34.42 16,00
3. FRASER, Tiano 14 SWZ 35.72 34.65 14,00
4. INHENSIKO, Peterson 14 UGA 34.72 34.97 12,00
5. ESTERHUIZEN, Lorenzo E 14 NAM 35.21 35.21 11,00
6. MKAVEA, TASUNJE 13 MAW 36.10 35.26 10,00
7. MANUEL, Silverio 14 ANG 36.29 35.62 9,00
8. PARUK, Ridha 13 RSA 36.49 36.20 8,00
9. MARQUES, Rodrigo D 13 MOZ 36.40 36.33 7,00

10. DESAI, Aaryan S 14 ZAM 36.13 36.59 6,00
11. FERNANDES, Carlos 14 ANG 38.48 36.96 5,00
12. CATALDI, Giacinto M 14 ZAM 35.90 37.23 4,00
13. DE SOUSA, Pedro 14 SWZ 37.71 37.64 3,00
14. SMIT, Luka C 14 MAW 37.57 37.66 2,00
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CANA Zone IV SwimmingChampionship-Angola 2023
Luanda, 3 - 6/5/2023

Event 8, Boys, 50m Breaststroke, 13 - 14 years

Rank Age Time

15. MOREBODI, Theo 14 BOT 38.10 38.50 1,00
16. MODIRELABANGWE, Tema 13 BOT 39.06 38.52 -
17. JAMES, Abongile M 14 RSA 38.36 39.30 -

EXH NGUVO, William 13 ANG EXH 40.93 -

Event 9 Girls, 50m Breaststroke 15 - 16 years
03/05/2023 - 16:15 Results

RECORD 33.75 MUNDELL, Christin RSA 16/02/2017

Rank Age Time

1. VALLI, Farhah 15 RSA 36.06 36.93 18,00
2. FERNANDES, N'Hara 16 ANG 35.16 37.02 16,00
3. MITI, Tamenji 15 ZAM 37.79 37.68 14,00
4. RAMDHUN, EUNNICE 15 MRI 37.24 37.76 12,00
5. CHANG, Jieun 15 BOT 37.74 38.08 11,00
6. NAUKOSHO, Ariana 16 NAM 38.26 38.44 10,00
7. BRINKMANN, Maja J 15 NAM 39.64 39.92 9,00
8. ZHUKOV, Aleksandra 15 ANG 42.02 40.08 8,00
9. ROFF, Matilde P 15 MOZ 43.16 40.12 7,00

10. MARITE, Mmabatho M 15 RSA 39.31 42.67 6,00
11. REBELLO, ZOE 15 MAW 42.37 43.27 5,00

EXH SANTOS, Neizla 15 ANG EXH 41.19 -

Event 10 Boys, 50m Breaststroke 15 - 16 years
03/05/2023 - 16:20 Results
RECORD 30.69 O'HARA, Liam ZIM 16/02/2017

Rank Age Time

1. MATTHEWS, Mmusi 16 BOT 31.16 31.19 18,00
2. DURAND, Oliver B 15 NAM 31.55 31.24 16,00
3. HUFNER, Bayanda J 16 RSA 32.53 31.86 14,00
4. DE SOUSA, Damien 16 SWZ 32.60 32.77 12,00
5. TIN WAN YUEN, MATTEO 16 MRI 32.21 32.91 11,00
6. SETHI, Khalil 15 BOT 33.15 33.16 10,00
7. ANJOS, Enzo 15 ANG 33.73 33.39 9,00
8. BOCA, Diego S 16 MOZ 34.26 33.65 8,00
9. ENGELHARD, Robin 16 NAM 34.51 33.76 7,00

10. SYAMUJAYE, Mudenda 16 ZAM 34.63 34.30 6,00
11. BEUKES, Wade 16 RSA 34.44 34.41 5,00
12. COCHOFEL, Jose 15 ANG 33.80 34.69 4,00
13. COONEY, Zoah 15 ZAM 34.10 35.06 3,00
14. FERREIRA, Bruno R 15 MOZ 38.01 37.17 2,00
15. JELE, Cameron T 16 SWZ 36.00 37.44 1,00

EXH AFONSO, Eridney 16 ANG EXH 36.89 -
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CANA Zone IV SwimmingChampionship-Angola 2023
Luanda, 3 - 6/5/2023

Event 11 Women, 50m Breaststroke 17 - 29 years
03/05/2023 - 16:20 Results

RECORD 33.57 PALJK ZAMBIA, Tilka 16/02/2017

Rank Age Time

1. FREITAS, Maria 26 ANG 35.09 35.95 18,00
2. CHRISTIE, Leah E 18 RSA 35.94 36.13 16,00
3. STANGE, Maya A 17 NAM 37.19 37.34 14,00
4. SANFORD, Natalie A 18 UGA 35.55 38.43 12,00
5. COETZER, Caitlin A 18 NAM 39.26 40.06 11,00
6. GIL, Larissa F 18 MOZ 42.89 42.64 10,00

Event 12 Men, 50m Breaststroke 17 - 29 years
03/05/2023 - 16:20 Results

RECORD 29.45 ROBINSON, Adrian BOT 16/02/2019

Rank Age Time

1. LAWRENCE, Matthew G 19 MOZ 28.94 30.08 18,00
2. LOBO, Caio M 17 MOZ 30.01 30.37 16,00
3. FRANCISCO, Daniel 23 ANG 30.42 30.58 14,00
4. PIRES, Djamel 19 ANG 31.29 31.12 12,00
5. SHAMAMBO, Damien S 19 ZAM 31.81 31.94 11,00
6. NAGAPIN, Nathan 17 SEY 32.18 32.63 10,00
7. WELLMANN, Arkell J 20 NAM 33.53 32.94 9,00
8. DLAMINI, Simanga 25 SWZ 34.04 33.75 8,00
9. DE JAGER, Christopher 18 NAM 32.94 34.13 7,00

10. MWAMBA, Wina M 19 ZAM 34.00 34.62 6,00
11. BANDA, ASHER 17 MAW 36.16 36.96 5,00
12. DLAMINI, Simphiwe M 23 SWZ 40.82 37.32 4,00
13. NKABANE, Lelingoana 26 LES 30.89 44.14 3,00
14. RATIA, Ntene 18 LES NT 44.45 2,00

EXH MONTEIRO, Luis 17 ANG EXH 36.06 -

Event 203 Women, 50m Breaststroke 30 years and older
03/05/2023 - 16:25 Results
RECORD 33.57 PALJK ZAMBIA, Tilka 16/02/2017

Rank Age Time

30 - 44 years

1. PEACH, Sophie 35 ZAM NT 50.98 -
2. GOMES, Urshlla 36 ZAM NT 51.23 -
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CANA Zone IV SwimmingChampionship-Angola 2023
Luanda, 3 - 6/5/2023

Event 204 Men, 50m Breaststroke 30 years and older
03/05/2023 - 16:25 Results

RECORD 29.45 ROBINSON, Adrian BOT 16/02/2019

Rank Age Time

30 - 44 years

1. SHONE, Matthew 30 ZAM 33.14 33.35 -
2. PANZO, Jose 31 ANG NT 34.03 -
3. CHOPHO, Refiloe 32 LES 28.34 37.73 -

EXH NGUNGA, Dario 25 ANG DNS -
EXH AFONSO, Luciano 26 ANG NT 35.54 -
EXH MANUEL, Samuel 29 ANG NT 38.03 -

Event 13 Girls, 100m Backstroke 11 - 12 years
03/05/2023 - 16:30 Results

RECORD 1:11.95 MIA, PHIRI ZAM 20/04/2016
Points: FINA 2023

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

1. MATYAYI, Roselinda 12 NAM 1:09.60 562
2. NAUKOSHO, Ainoa 12 NAM 1:15.44 441
3. MITI, Sibongile 12 ZAM 1:19.50 377
4. LIMA, Mariana 12 ANG 1:19.83 372
5. MBANGA, Zara M 11 UGA 1:20.43 364
6. CHICUMBE, Angela 11 MOZ 1:22.86 333
7. COSTA, Aline A 12 MOZ 1:24.66 312
8. SUUBI, Mary P 12 UGA 1:25.28 305
9. CHAMA, Natania 11 ZAM 1:26.68 291

10. WILSCH, Danika 12 SWZ 1:41.44 181
11. CHIRWA, Jessie L 12 MAW 1:49.97 142
12. MTSETFWA, Sibo 12 SWZ 1:51.25 137

DSQ MOREBODI, Maeva 11 BOT 1:26.31
DNS LIMA, Joana 12 ANG

Event 14 Boys, 100m Backstroke 11 - 12 years
03/05/2023 - 16:35 Results

RECORD 1:10.43 AH YONG, Victor MRI 16/02/2017
Points: FINA 2023

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

1. HEKANDJO, Kabelo A 12 NAM 1:17.59 294
2. FRASER, Luca 12 SWZ 1:20.69 261
3. MASSIH, Kyle A 12 MOZ 1:21.72 251
4. OPPERMAN, Cornelius 11 SEY 1:23.13 239
5. CHILISA, Jerone 12 BOT 1:24.64 226
6. ELIAS, Kaio 12 ANG 1:31.86 177

DSQ KAUMBA, O'jay W 12 ZAM 1:24.90
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CANA Zone IV SwimmingChampionship-Angola 2023
Luanda, 3 - 6/5/2023

Event 15 Girls, 100m Backstroke 13 - 14 years
03/05/2023 - 16:35 Results

RECORD 1:09.08 COETZEE, Lise RSA 16/02/2019

Points: FINA 2023

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

1. GEYSER, Mikayla 14 NAM 1:12.59 495
2. THOBEHA, Naledi 14 RSA 1:12.97 488
3. BERGH, Madison S 14 NAM 1:13.33 480
4. JURADO, Stephanie 14 ANG 1:15.62 438
5. MORAIS, Nyriam 14 ANG 1:16.20 428
6. AH CHIP, CHLOE 14 MRI 1:17.17 412
7. TOME, Zuri R 13 MOZ 1:19.02 384
8. ALBINO, Nemzi L 13 MOZ 1:19.16 382
9. MAGOTSI, Riziki A 13 RSA 1:19.51 377

10. SALESHANDO, Melodi 13 BOT 1:19.84 372
11. MAKULA, Kyabayinze D 14 UGA 1:21.29 352
12. KESIILWE, Kutlo L 13 BOT 1:29.23 266
13. SHONGWE, Sihlelelwe 13 SWZ 1:42.54 175

EXH CARVALHO, Nayara 13 ANG 1:24.78 311

Event 16 Boys, 100m Backstroke 13 - 14 years
03/05/2023 - 16:40 Results

RECORD 1:03.24 SPIEKER, Ethan R RSA 16/02/2017
Points: FINA 2023

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

1. ESTERHUIZEN, Lorenzo E 14 NAM 1:05.42 490
